

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.31119 and 32902 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	25.06.2026	<u>VN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in</u> <u>W.P.No.32902 of 2025</u> <i>(On being mentioned)</i> This application is filed to amend “Sri Ake Ravi Krishna, IPS” in place of “Ake Rama Krishna, IPC” in Conclusion part of Paragraph No.4 of the Common Order dated 04.05.2026 passed by this Court in W.P.Nos.31119 and 32902 of 2025. In the light of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Petitioner(s) and in view of the facts and circumstances of the case, the application is ordered accordingly. The Registry is directed to make necessary corrections and issue fresh copy of the Order. _____ VN, J IS	